Office of the City Clerk

Jo Johnson, CMC, City Clerk Melissa Jacobsen, CMC, Deputy City Clerk II Renee Krause, CMC, Deputy City Clerk I



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 (907) 235-3130 (907) 235-8121 ext: 2224, 2226, or 2227 Fax: (907) 235-3143 Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

M E M O R A N D U M – AGENDA CHANGES/SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

TO: MAYOR HORNADAY AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL

FROM: JO JOHNSON, CMC, CITY CLERK

DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2012

SUBJECT: AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

PUBLIC HEARINGS

2013-2018 Capital Improvement Plan & FY 2014 Legislative Requests

Written public comment

CITY MANAGER'S REPORT

Kenai Peninsula Borough Local Disaster Emergency Declaration by Mayor Navarre

PENDING BUSINESS

Mayor's Veto of **Ordinance 12-36(A)**, An Ordinance of the Homer City Council, Enacting Homer City Code Chapter 5.42 Prohibiting Sellers from Providing Customers with Disposable Plastic Shopping Bags. Lewis/Burgess.

Written public comment

RESOLUTIONS

Resolution 12-082(S), A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Awarding the Contract for Snow Removal and Sanding Services 2012/13, 2013/14, and 2014/15 to the Firm of <u>Clark Plowing</u> of <u>Homer, Alaska</u>, in the Amount of **\$680.00 Total trip Bid and Pursuant to the Bid Schedule Submitted** and Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Appropriate Documents. City Clerk/Public Works Director. Page 27

Memorandum 12-150 from Public Works Superintendent as backup. Page 29

RECOMMENDATION:

Voice consensus to changes under Agenda Approval.

Fiscal Note: N/A

Page 1

Page 5

Page 9